- Al	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTR	ACT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT I	D CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAC
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M001		3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c	- 1	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. CIO-03-342-005-86			5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
	CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts ATTN: Michael Turner - Mail Stop T-7- Contract Management Branch No. 3 Washington DC 20555	-1-2		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Name) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555					
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)					(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
OAO CORPORATION						9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
St) WEST GUDE DRIVE JITE 300 DCKVILLE MD 20850			10A. MODIFICATION OF C GS35F4524G NRC- 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1					38
CODE		FACILITY CODE			T ×	09-07-2004			
	11. THIS ITEN	ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF	SOLIC	ITATIONS			
(a) offe KN RE by 1		copies of the amendr ch includes a reference to t DESIGNATED FOR THE I e of this amendment you de	nent; (b the solid RECEIF esire to tation a	b) By acknowledging citation and amendment of OFFERS PRI change an offer airend this amendment, and thing and Appropriate of the change of the chang	receipt nent nun OR TO eady sub and is r opriat	of this amendmenthers. FAILURE THE HOUR AND mitted, such cha eceived prior to the	nt on each cop OF YOUR AC DATE SPECI nge may be m he opening ho	oy of the :- IFIED MAY ade	
		HE CONTRACT/ORI							
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au	thority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	'H IN ITE	M 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	ONTRACT	ORDER NO. IN ITEM	10A.		
х	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		CHANGES	S (such as changes in	n paying off	ice, appropriation data,	etc.)		
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docum	ent and	return	copie:	s to the issuing o	ffice.		
14. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF	section headings, including solicitati	ion/contre	ct subject matter where fee	sible.)	<u>-</u>			
i	Accounting and Appropriation data for	Modification No. 3	l und	er Task Order	No. 38	is as follo	ows:		
		#: J1089 BOC#: 25 ON AMOUNT: \$20,000		APPN#: 31X020 CONTRACTOR			G ID#: NO3	34200538	
:	SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE								
Ехсер	et as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	d in Item SA or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged, re	mains unchanged and in fu	Il force and	efiect.			
	IAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. N	AME AND TITLE OF CONT Robert B. Webbe Contracting Off	RACTING		or print)		
15B. C	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. U	NITTO STATES OF AMERI	\sim		16	C. DITE SIGN	 :D
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	1	1 '	(Signatur	e of Contra	cting Officer)		10-116	/

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMOO2

Delivery Order No. NRC-33-03-342-005 Task Order No. 38 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide for an upward adjustment of the task order cost ceiling to reflect an increase in the level of effort from 220 staff hours to 442 staff hours in accordance with the enclosed revised cost estimate and the contractor's e-mail dated June 27, 2005. As a result of this action, the ceiling amount is increased by \$39,992.99 from \$19,289.00 to \$59,281.99, and (2) obligate FY'05 funds in the amount of \$20,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the subject task order from \$19,289.00 to \$39,289.00.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

The fourth and fifth paragraphs of the definitization letter dated, September 7, 2004, is deleted in their entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The period of performance for Task Order No. 38 shall commence March 24, 2004, and expire October 17, 2005. The total cost ceiling for the two year period is \$59,281.99.

The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is \$39,289.00. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the task order cost ceiling of \$59,281.99, for the two year period. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's risk."

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'04 Obligation Amount\$19,289.00 Total FY'05 Obligation Amount\$20,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$39,289.00.

This modification obligates FY'05 funds in the amount of \$20,000.00.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remains unchanged.